506883803 09/22/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6930624

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			ime	Execution Date	
KYOCERA INDUSTRIAL CERAMICS			PRPORATION	04/23/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ				
Name: KYOCERA COR			ORPORATION		
Street Address:	TAKED		BADONO-CHO, FUSHIMI-KU, KYOTO-SHI		
City: KYOTO					
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	612-85	01			
	_				
			Number	1	
Property Type 771		771240	Number		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:					
Fax Number: Correspondence will	l be sent to		nail address first; if that is un		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	l be sent to if provideo		is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone:	l be sent to if provideo	d; if that 949-855	is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone:	l be sent to if provideo	d; if that 949-855 rlau@st	is unsuccessful, it will be sei i-1246		
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	l be sent to if provided e:	d; if that 949-855 rlau@st KIT M. \$	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 5-1246 etinalaw.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	l be sent to if provided e:	d; if that 949-855 rlau@st KIT M. \$	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 5-1246 etinalaw.com STETINA ERPRISE		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provideo e:	d; if that 949-855 rlau@st KIT M. 5 75 ENT SUITE 2	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 5-1246 etinalaw.com STETINA ERPRISE		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provided e:	<i>d; if that</i> 949-855 rlau@st KIT M. 5 75 ENT SUITE 2 ALISO 1	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 5-1246 etinalaw.com STETINA ERPRISE 250		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	d; if that 949-855 rlau@st KIT M. \$ 75 ENT SUITE 2 ALISO \ T	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 5-1246 etinalaw.com STETINA ERPRISE 250 /IEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	d; if that 949-855 rlau@st KIT M. 5 75 ENT SUITE 2 ALISO 1 T K	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 5-1246 etinalaw.com STETINA ERPRISE 250 /IEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656 YCOC-022A		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	<i>d; if that</i> 949-855 rlau@st KIT M. 5 75 ENT SUITE 2 ALISO 1 T K	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 5-1246 etinalaw.com STETINA ERPRISE 250 /IEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656 YCOC-022A IT M. STETINA		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	<i>d; if that</i> 949-855 rlau@st KIT M. 5 75 ENT SUITE 2 ALISO 1 T K	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 5-1246 etinalaw.com STETINA ERPRISE 250 /IEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656 YCOC-022A IT M. STETINA ms/		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: R:	d; if that 949-855 rlau@st KIT M. \$ 75 ENT SUITE 2 ALISO \ T K //k	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 5-1246 etinalaw.com STETINA ERPRISE 250 /IEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656 YCOC-022A IT M. STETINA ms/ 9/22/2021		

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED PATENT

WHEREAS Kyocera Industrial Ceramics Corporation, a Washington corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the record owner of United States Letters Patent No. 7,712,402 issued May 11, 2010 entitled "ADJUSTABLE SLICER";

WHEREAS, Kyocera Corporation, a Japanese corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), whose business address is Takeda Tobadono-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 612-8501 Japan, acquired the entire right, title and interest in said patent pursuant to a certain Patent and Design Patent Assignment Agreement effective as of April 23, 2014;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has previously assigned and transferred unto the said Assignce the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assignees, Assignor's entire right, title and interest into and under said patent and all divisionals, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all reissues and re-examinations thereof, and all applications for letters patent which have previously been or hereafter may be filed in any country or countries forcign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the production of industrial property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all letters patents which may be granted in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and reissues and re-examinations thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications, to issue all letters patents to said Assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for that of its legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not

PATENT REEL: 057567 FRAME: 0593

Case **TYCOC-015A** (Assignment 2)

been made, together with the right to bring action and collect damages for any past infringement of said patent that took place prior to this assignment.

Dated as of 23th day of April, 2014

Kyocera Industrial Ceramics Corporation

By:

Eric Klein, Corporate Secretary